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PUELISHER'S NOTE.

THE great popularity of “Not Understood,” snd
the prominence given to it hy the late Mel. B.
Bpurr in his very suceessful Recitala in the Colony,
has created a demand for & pocket edition of Tom

Bracken's Poama,

“"Tays and Lyrics,” issued by the same pub-
lisher in 1883, had been oub of print for some years.

It 18 hoped, thercfore, that this little volume,
which will be found to contain alli of Mr. Bracken's
favourite poems, will supply a long-felt want, and
find & ready sale in thiz Colooy.



Two or three daye before the late Mel. B, Spurr
passed away, be was Inlerviewed concerning his work
and intenticts. Eaumerating some of hiz most micoess-
ful recitations, he came “ finally,” to * Not Understood”
—"“that charming little bit of philosophy by the Iate
Thomas Bracken, which 1 now give almost every even-
ing. 1 am hoping to introduce it to an Enghsh publie
some time next year, and I predict for it an instantane-
ous and unprecedentad succesa.” ‘‘Man proposes”—
and the gifted and genial entertainer little thonght, as
he w;'atec thoge sppreciative lines, that he was never

again to see his native land,




INDEX.

Not Understood

God's Owo Country

“ Rogera of Esuglehawk ”
Hurrah for New Zealand
Our Pet Kangaroo

The Timaru Wrecks

How Voo Tempsky IMed

Pax Vobiscum

Leah v
To Find the Eey
Annihilation

Years Are Stealing
Waiting for the Mail
Up-a-Daisy !

The Brooklet in the (Elen

The Other Hidae ...
Till I Come Back Again
A Winter Lyrio ...

The Canterbury Pilgrims

Woman's Rights
Avway With Regret ...

FAGE.

15
18
20
24

30
32
34
36
37
39
41
id
46
47
49
a1
a3

i)



The Vileat Fiend of All
New Zealand Hymn ..

The Tramp of the Fire Brlgadr.

A Paper from Home ...
The Winds

Old Bendigo

Requiem— Lindaay Ucrrdﬂn
Bush Childesn

Dunedin frotn the Bay

The Bogear's Prayer

Bpirit of Bong

Little Viglet

Old Letters s =
Pausing through the Gatﬂ
The Apctioneer ...

Oraken - 3

The Boy and the Yaear
Kaitanguta

An Exile’s Revorie

To Sir George Grey, E.C.B.

In Memoriam—W. H. Levin ...

e

PAGE.

56

b9
41
62
64
66
13
89
Tl
75
76
78
Bl
83
an
g8
a2
04
98
9%




NOT UNDERSTOOD

AND

OTHER PoOEMS.

NOT TUNDERASTOOD.

OT mnderstord. We move aleng asunder,

Onur paths grow wider sz the sensons creep
Along the yoars; wo marvel sod we wonder
Why life iz lifa ! and then we fall aslesp,

Not wnderatond.

Not understood. We gather feles impresaione,
And hug them closter ad the years po by,
Till virtues often eesm to uwe tranegressionsa
And thus men rize and fall, and live and die,
Not understood,

Not understoad. Poor aouls with stunted visiom
Oft measure giants by their oarmow gauge ;
The poisoned shafta of folschood and derigion
Are oft impellad 'goinst those who mould the age,
Not understood.

Not understood, The secret springs of action,
Which lie beneath the surface and the show,
Are disregarded ; with self-satisfaction
We judge our neighbours, and they often go,
Not understood.



- Not Understood.

Not understood, How trifles often change ua!
The thoughtless sentence or the fancied slight
Destroy long years of friendehip and estrange us,
And on our aoula there falls a freering blight ;
Not understood.

Not understood. How many bressts arve aching
For leck of sympathy! Ah| day by day,
How many cheerless, lonely hearts are breaking |
How many noble spirits pass away
Not understood

Oh, God! that men would see a little clearer,
O judge less harehly whers they cannot see;
Gh, Qod! that man would Jraw 3 little nearor
To ope znother, ther'd be nearer Thee,
And understood.



